todetermine the effect of tax subsidies on the performance of SMEs in Kano state, to investigate 

theeffect of training on the performance of SMEs in Kano state, and establish the effect of 

financingon the performance of SMEs in Kano state. The study employed a cross-sectional 

research design.The population of the study comprised two thousand eight hundred twenty-five 

(2,825) registeredSMEs in Kano state, and the study utilized Taro Yamani’s formula for sample 

size determinationto arrive at a sample of 350. At the same time, a convenience sampling 

technique was employedfor sample size selection. Primary data was collected using a structured

[...]

and used in the study in order to meet the main study objective. The researcher will use a cross 
sectional research design, which will be a method of inquiryaimed at gathering an in-depth 
understanding of a given topic. Therefore, the population of the study consists of two thousand, 
eight hundred and twenty-five (2,825) registered SME in Kano state (SMEDAN, 2017), and 
6.4%  of SME in Nigeria(PWC’S SMES survey report 2024). Therefore, Taro Yamani’s formula 
for sample size determination will be used to arrive at a sample of 350 while a convenience 
sampling technique will be employed for sample size selection.